
 

ISTANBUL GALATA UNIVERSITY 

2024-2025 ACADEMIC YEAR GRADUATE ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

FALL SEMESTER 
  

Fall Semester Master's Application Dates Monday, June 3, 2024 Friday, September 13, 2024 

Last Day for Transferring Fall Semester Curricula to Student Information System Friday, September 20, 2024 

Announcement of the Weekly Course Schedules for the Fall Semester Friday, September 13, 2024 

Final Registration Dates for Master's Programs for the Fall Semester Monday, June 10, 2024 Friday, September 20, 2024 

Fall Semester Course Registration and Advisor Approval Monday, September 16, 2024 Friday, September 20, 2024 

Beginning and End Dates of Fall Semester Courses Monday, September 23, 2024 3 Ocak 2025 Only 

Fall Semester Course Add/Drop Monday, September 23, 2024 Friday, September 27, 2024 

Fall Semester Midterm Exams Monday, November 11, 2024 Friday, November 15, 2024 

Submission of Fall Semester Midterm Exam Grades to the System Monday, November 18, 2024 Friday, November 22, 2024 

Fall Semester Final Exams Monday, January 6, 2025 10 Oct 2025 Only 

Submission of Fall Semester Final Exam Grades to the System Monday, January 13, 2025 Thursday, January 16, 2025 

Fall Semester Make-up Exam Application 17 Oct 2025 Only 

Fall Semester Make-up Exams Monday, January 20, 2025 24 Oct 2025 Only 

Submission of Fall Semester Make-up Exam Grades to the System Monday, January 27, 2025 31 Oct 2025 Only 

SPRING SEMESTER 
  

Spring Semester Application Period for Graduate Programs Monday, January 6, 2025 31 Oct 2025 Only 

Submission Dates of Spring Semester Curricula to the Student Information System Friday, February 14, 2025 

Announcement of the Weekly Course Schedules for the Spring Semester Friday, February 7, 2025 

Final Registration Dates for Master's Programs for the Spring Semester Monday, January 13, 2025 Wednesday, February 12, 2025 

Spring Semester Registration Renewal, Course Registrations, and Advisor Approval Monday, February 10, 2025 Friday, February 14, 2025 

Beginning and End Dates of Spring Semester Courses Monday, February 17, 2025 Friday, May 30, 2025 

 
Spring Semester Course Add/Drop 

Monday, February 17, 2025 Friday, February 21, 2025 

Spring Semester Midterm Exams Monday, April 7, 2025 11 Nisan 2025 Only 

Submission of Spring Semester Midterm Exam Grades to the System Monday, April 14, 2025 18 Nisan 2025 Only 

Spring Semester Final Exams Thursday, June 12, 2025 Friday, June 20, 2025 

Submission of Spring Semester Final Exam Grades to the System Thursday, June 12, 2025 Wednesday, June 25, 2025 

Spring Semester Make-up Exam Application Thursday, June 26, 2025 Friday, June 27, 2025 

Spring Semester Make-up Exams Tuesday, July 1, 2025 Friday, July 4, 2025 

Submission of Spring Semester Make-up Exam Grades to the System Tuesday, July 1, 2025 Tuesday, July 8, 2025 

 


